



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT231206 December 06, 2023 10:30 AM
District: District 4
Contract Time: 172 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 842, SR 845, SR 811, SR A1A AND SR 810

Call Order: 017
Counties: BROWARD
Fed Aid No: D423043B
Project(s): 44699915201 (*)
44700015201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ARC ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$626,262.26	100.00%
2	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$649,649.00	103.73%
3	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$684,999.99	109.38%
4	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$685,374.70	109.44%
5	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$834,690.68	133.28%
6	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,095,051.36	174.86%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231206 December 06, 2023

Call Order: 017

Contract: T4658

District: District 4

Counties: BROWARD

Fed Aid No: D423043B

Contract Time: 172 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44699915201 (*)

44700015201

Contract Descr: SR 842, SR 845, SR 811, SR A1A AND SR 810

The Improvements under this Contract consist of , but are not limited to, maintenance of traffic (standard, pedestrian or bicyclist detour, temporary signalization and maintenance), monitor existing structures (inspection, settlement, vibration), sidewalk (removal, replacement), lighting (pole complete, arm, luminaire, pole removal, pole and foundation removal, pole relocation, cable distribution system), conduit, pull/splice box, drainage (inlet protection), and tree (protection, root and branch pruning), at four (4) separate intersections along State Road 842 (Broward Boulevard), at four (4) separate intersections along State Road 845 (Powerline Road), at four (4) separate intersections along State Road 811 (N. Dixie Highway), at four (4) separate intersections along SR A1A (Seabreeze Boulevard), and at ten (10) separate intersections along State Road 810 (Hillsboro Boulevard), for a total of 14.73 miles, in Broward County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44699915201			LS						
0010	0101 1		(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44700015201			LS						
0015	0102 1		(114.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	46,334.00000	46,334.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44699915201			DA (LS)						
0020	0102 1		(58.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	34,333.94000	34,333.94	45,000.00000	45,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44700015201			DA (LS)						
0025	0102 60		12,711.000	0.40000	5,084.40	0.25000	3,177.75	0.25000	3,177.75
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0030	0102 74 1		34,862.000	0.25000	8,715.50	0.10000	3,486.20	0.15000	5,229.30
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231206 December 06, 2023

Call Order: 017

Contract: T4658

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0035	0102 74 8		6,255.000	0.20000	1,251.00	0.07000	437.85	0.10000	625.50
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0040	0102 76		1,036.000	6.00000	6,216.00	5.00000	5,180.00	8.00000	8,288.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0045	0102 99		484.000	30.00000	14,520.00	10.00000	4,840.00	13.00000	6,292.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0050	0102104		1,716.000	5.00000	8,580.00	20.00000	34,320.00	5.00000	8,580.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0055	0104 18		8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	70.00000	560.00	250.00000	2,000.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0060	0110 4 10		22.000	50.00000	1,100.00	100.00000	2,200.00	100.00000	2,200.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0065	0110 22		16.000	1,000.00000	16,000.00	250.00000	4,000.00	750.00000	12,000.00
TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING			EA						
0070	0999 25		(1.000)	21,936.96000	21,936.96	21,936.96000	21,936.96	21,936.96000	21,936.96
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44699915201			LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231206 December 06, 2023

Call Order: 017

Contract: T4658

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0075	0999 25		(1.000)	9,617.30000	9,617.30	9,617.30000	9,617.30	9,617.30000	9,617.30
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44700015201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$205,421.16		\$230,424.00		\$269,946.81	

SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0080 0630 2 11		31.000	55.00000	1,705.00	50.00000	1,550.00	45.00000	1,395.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH								
0085 0630 2 12		514.000	50.00000	25,700.00	50.00000	25,700.00	50.00000	25,700.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE								
0090 0635 2 11		6.000	5,000.00000	30,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE								
0095 0715 1 12		2,195.000	6.00000	13,170.00	5.00000	10,975.00	4.00000	8,780.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6								
0100 0715 5 51		2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE REMAINS								
0105 0715 11211		43.000	2,000.00000	86,000.00	1,500.00000	64,500.00	1,700.00000	73,100.00
LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231206 December 06, 2023

Call Order: 017

Contract: T4658

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0110 0715 11216		28.000	4,000.00000	112,000.00	3,000.00000	84,000.00	3,000.00000	84,000.00
LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, PENDANT/TEARDROP		EA						
0115 0715 62252		1.000	13,000.00000	13,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		EA						
0120 0715 62321		2.000	13,000.00000	26,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	17,000.00000	34,000.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 10' ARM LENGTH		EA						
0125 0715 69000		1.000	966.10000	966.10	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,378.18000	1,378.18
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		EA						
0130 0715500 1		78.000	700.00000	54,600.00	1,500.00000	117,000.00	900.00000	70,200.00
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		EA						
0135 0715512315		2.000	24,000.00000	48,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	36,000.00000	72,000.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, CONCRETE, 15'		EA						
0140 0715540000		1.000	7,700.00000	7,700.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, RELOCATE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231206 December 06, 2023

Call Order: 017

Contract: T4658

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Lighting

0002 Lighting Section Totals: \$420,841.10 \$419,225.00 \$415,053.18

Contract Grand Totals:

\$626,262.26

\$649,649.00

684,999.99



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231206 December 06, 2023

Call Order: 017

Contract: T4658

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44699915201		(1.000) LS	113,519.40000	113,519.40	38,160.33000	38,160.33	45,206.00000	45,206.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44700015201		(1.000) LS	44,146.44000	44,146.44	24,091.77000	24,091.77	30,772.00000	30,772.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44699915201		(114.000) DA (LS)	47,762.62000	47,762.62	10,551.44000	10,551.44	130,312.00000	130,312.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44700015201		(58.000) DA (LS)	28,949.56000	28,949.56	7,034.28000	7,034.28	79,860.00000	79,860.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,711.000 ED	0.27000	3,431.97	0.31000	3,940.41	0.50000	6,355.50
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		34,862.000 ED	0.10000	3,486.20	0.11000	3,834.82	0.30000	10,458.60
0035 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		6,255.000 FD	0.06000	375.30	0.07000	437.85	0.10000	625.50
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,036.000 ED	5.35000	5,542.60	6.19000	6,412.84	8.00000	8,288.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231206 December 06, 2023

Call Order: 017

Contract: T4658

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0102 99		484.000	11.28000	5,459.52	13.06000	6,321.04	12.00000	5,808.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0050	0102104		1,716.000	7.13000	12,235.08	28.14000	48,288.24	16.10000	27,627.60
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0055	0104 18		8.000	178.05000	1,424.40	264.32000	2,114.56	200.00000	1,600.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0060	0110 4 10		22.000	154.31000	3,394.82	140.69000	3,095.18	150.00000	3,300.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0065	0110 22		16.000	593.48000	9,495.68	4,122.66000	65,962.56	1,500.00000	24,000.00
TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING			EA						
0070	0999 25		(1.000)	21,936.96000	21,936.96	21,936.96000	21,936.96	21,936.96000	21,936.96
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44699915201			LS						
0075	0999 25		(1.000)	9,617.30000	9,617.30	9,617.30000	9,617.30	9,617.30000	9,617.30
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44700015201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$310,777.85		\$251,799.58		\$405,767.46	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231206 December 06, 2023

Call Order: 017

Contract: T4658

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0080 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		31.000 LF	59.35000	1,839.85	40.45000	1,253.95	32.20000	998.20
0085 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		514.000 LF	64.96000	33,389.44	48.40000	24,877.60	64.00000	32,896.00
0090 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	1,780.42000	10,682.52	2,108.07000	12,648.42	2,698.00000	16,188.00
0095 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		2,195.000 LF	4.80000	10,536.00	5.00000	10,975.00	6.06000	13,301.70
0100 0715 5 51 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE REMAINS		2.000 EA	512.76000	1,025.52	873.91000	1,747.82	1,286.00000	2,572.00
0105 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		43.000 EA	1,570.14000	67,516.02	3,994.65000	171,769.95	3,027.00000	130,161.00
0110 0715 11216 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, PENDANT/TEARDROP		28.000 EA	3,228.51000	90,398.28	5,935.59000	166,196.52	5,798.00000	162,344.00
0115 0715 62252 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		1.000 EA	11,688.14000	11,688.14	15,718.87000	15,718.87	23,790.00000	23,790.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231206 December 06, 2023

Call Order: 017

Contract: T4658

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0120 0715 62321		2.000	12,335.85000	24,671.70	17,175.71000	34,351.42	24,854.00000	49,708.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 10' ARM LENGTH		EA						
0125 0715 69000		1.000	2,568.55000	2,568.55	2,184.78000	2,184.78	3,095.00000	3,095.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		EA						
0130 0715500 1		78.000	647.19000	50,480.82	1,007.82000	78,609.96	1,984.00000	154,752.00
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		EA						
0135 0715512315		2.000	27,293.77000	54,587.54	26,678.07000	53,356.14	37,730.00000	75,460.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, CONCRETE, 15'		EA						
0140 0715540000		1.000	15,212.47000	15,212.47	9,200.67000	9,200.67	24,018.00000	24,018.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, RELOCATE		EA						
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$374,596.85		\$582,891.10		\$689,283.90
Contract Grand Totals:			\$685,374.70		\$834,690.68		1,095,051.36	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT231206 December 06, 2023 **Call Order:** 017 **Contract:** T4658

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

12/18/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office